Boil water advisory for parts of Newberry Co.

News
Water faucet boil water advisory generic_133264

(NEWS RELEASE) –

Boil Water Advisory to the Customers of Newberry County Water & Sewer Authority

Effective 10:00 AM April 19, 2018

Newberry County Water & Sewer Authority (NCWSA) hereby issues a Boil Water Advisory to all customers southeast of Fairview Fire Station.

This advisory affects customers along Macedonia Church Rd., Hollands Landing Rd., Dreher Island Rd., State Park Rd. and surrounding areas. Customers in this area should vigorously boil their water for at least one (I) full minute prior to drinking or cooking.

A major line break at the intersection of Macedonia Church Rd. and Seibert Rd. resulted in a loss of pressure and service to customers in this area.

There has been no confirmed contamination of the system. However, because of the loss of pressure, the potential for contamination exists.

Therefore, as a precautionary measure, NCWSA advises the customers in this area to vigorously boil their wat er for at least one full minute prior to drinking or cooking until notified otherwise. Also, any ice made from water which has not been boiled should not be used for drinking purposes.

Water system personnel are currently working to restore pressure and
service to the entire system. If you have any questions concerning this advisory, you may call NCWSA at (803) 276-7020.

Copyright 2019 Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc. All rights reserved. This material may not be published, broadcast, rewritten, or redistributed.

Things to Do
Color Your Weather
Racing News
wspa news app free for download choose your store below
download the wspa news app from the apple app store
download the wspa news app from the google play store